Form PTO 1594 (Rev. 6-93)	RECOR	09-01	-1999	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	99 TRA			
Το τηe Honorable C	on missioner of Pat		original d	locuments or dopy thereof
Name of conveying party(	ie s):	10113		ceiving party(ies)
Solutia Inc.			National Spinning ( 200 West Third Str	
[] Individual(s) [] General Partnership [x] Corporation of the Sta [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying parts 3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment [] Security Agreement [] Other  Execution Date: June 16, 198	rtyries) attached? []  [] Merger [] Change	Partnership Yes [X] No	P.O. Box 222 Washington, North  [] Individual(s) citizensh [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation of the State [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the representative designation is attace (Designations must be a separate Additional name(s) & address(es)	Carplina 27889  nip  ate of New York  United States, a domestic ched: [x] Yes [] No edocument from Assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No	•	,,(G).	B. Trademark registration 814,711 857,	, ,
Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Perla M. Kuhn, Esq. Hughes Hubbard & Reed LLP One Battery Park Plaza New York, New York 10 004-1482 (212) 837-6550			6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$65.00  [X] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit Account No.: 08-3264	
	40.00 DP	DO NOT USE	THIS SDACE	65-
FC:481 FC:482  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled true copy of the original do	$g\epsilon$ and belief, the		ation is true and correct and a	ny attached copy is a
Name of Person Signing  Perla M. Kuhn		m Kerlan	August 26, 1999  Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,Office of Public Records Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231				
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING				
Express Mail Certificate No.: E1827755656US  I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an Express Mail envelope addressed to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Public Records, Crystal Gateway 4, Room 335, Washington, D.C. 20231, on August 27, 1999 (Date of Deposit).				
Elaine S. Parker Name  Signature  8/27/99 Date of Signature				27/99

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, SOLUTIA INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business of 10300 Olive Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63166-6760 ("Solutia"), is the owner of U.S. Trademark Reg. Nos. 814,711 and 857,669 for the certification marks SAYELLE and WINTUK (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, NATIONAL SPINNING CO., INC., having a principal place of business of 200 West Third Street, Washington, North Carolina 27889 ("National Spinning"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the resulting registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Solutia hereby assigns to National Spinning all right, title, interest and common law and trademark rights in and to said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Solutia has executed this Assignment effective as of March 31, 1999.

SOLUTIA INC.

By:

Name: \_\_ Title:

VILE PRESIO

- ACRILAI

Date:

June 16, 1999

CHIDOCS/1220/531863.v 3 4/8/99

TRADEMARK REEL: 001955 FRAME: 0932